An

existing street shall have adequate right-of-way width, suitable road surface, and suitable

drainage for increased traffic;

(b)Block width shall not be less than two hundred-forty (240) feet, and block lengths shall not

generally be longer than one thousand-two hundred (1200) feet, nor less than six hundred

(600) feet. In blocks longer than one thousand (1000) feet; pedestrian crosswalks may be

required to serve community facilities such as schools or shopping centers. Such walkways

shall not be less than ten (10) feet wide and shall be straight from street to street with fencing